

9/20/2018

Project Spring Creek

Name: Road Reconstruction

Contract No.:

<u>City Of Northfield</u> Project No.: <u>SAP 149-124-002</u>

Bid Opening: 9/20/2018 14:00 Owner: City Of Northfield Engineering

	Project: SAP 149-124-002 - Spring Creek Road Reconstruction				Enginee	rs Estimate	BCM C	onstruction	Heselton Construction		Dirt Merchant Inc.		Swenke Ims Contracting, LLC.		ALCON CONSTRUCTION		A-1 Excavating, Inc.	
Line No.		Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$40,234.56	\$40,234.56	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$115,700.00	\$115,700.00
2	2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	1.3	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,810.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,290.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00
3	2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	1.3	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,810.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,290.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00
4	2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$545.00	\$1,635.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
5	2104.502	REMOVE CASTING	EACH	5	\$83.00	\$415.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$130.00	\$650.00
6	2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$313.00	\$626.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
7	2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	5	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
8	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
9	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	142	\$2.00	\$284.00	\$3.00	\$426.00	\$4.50	\$639.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$6.00	\$852.00	\$5.80	\$823.60	\$3.00	\$426.00
10	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	205	\$18.00	\$3,690.00	\$8.00	\$1,640.00	\$7.80	\$1,599.00	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$15.00	\$3,075.00	\$13.25	\$2,716.25	\$13.00	\$2,665.00
11	2104.503	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	55	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$16.70	\$918.50	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$7.95	\$437.25	\$10.00	\$550.00
12	2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LF	136	\$14.00	\$1,904.00	\$8.00	\$1,088.00	\$11.50	\$1,564.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$2,720.00	\$15.75	\$2,142.00	\$13.00	\$1,768.00
13	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	110	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$3.40	\$374.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$5.00	\$550.00
14	2104.503	SALVAGE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	80	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$5.60	\$448.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$12.25	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
15	2104.503	SALVAGE WOODEN FENCE	LF	23	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$11.00	\$253.00	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$19.85	\$456.55	\$10.00	\$230.00
16	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.25	\$243.75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$7.95	\$596.25	\$8.00	\$600.00
17	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	329	\$3.00	\$987.00	\$4.00	\$1,316.00	\$3.85	\$1,266.65	\$5.00	\$1,645.00	\$6.00	\$1,974.00	\$5.30	\$1,743.70	\$8.00	\$2,632.00
18	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	S F	2311	\$1.00	\$2,311.00	\$1.00	\$2,311.00	\$2.05	\$4,737.55	\$2.00	\$4,622.00	\$1.00	\$2,311.00	\$2.00	\$4,622.00	\$0.90	\$2,079.90
19	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN	S F	42	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$2.30	\$96.60	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$11.29	\$474.18	\$0.90	\$37.80
20	2104.603	RELOCATE PET CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	LF	120	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$39.81	\$4,777.20	\$6.00	\$720.00
21	2104.603	RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LF	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.75	\$11,375.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
22	2105.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SY	11747	\$1.00	\$11,747.00	\$1.15	\$13,509.05	\$1.20	\$14,096.40	\$1.41	\$16,563.27	\$1.50	\$17,620.50	\$1.30	\$15,271.10	\$1.80	\$21,144.60
23	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CY	14796	\$15.00	\$221,940.00	\$10.25	\$151,659.00	\$6.00	\$88,776.00	\$13.85	\$204,924.60	\$10.75	\$159,057.00	\$12.50	\$184,950.00	\$10.00	\$147,960.00
24	2105.507	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	500	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$10.50	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$82.00	\$41,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
25	2105.507	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	CY	383	\$7.00	\$2,681.00	\$10.25	\$3,925.75	\$5.60	\$2,144.80	\$16.75	\$6,415.25	\$10.75	\$4,117.25	\$18.17	\$6,959.11	\$10.00	\$3,830.00
26	2105.507	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CY	3915	\$27.00	\$105,705.00	\$16.00	\$62,640.00	\$18.50	\$72,427.50	\$13.65	\$53,439.75	\$21.50	\$84,172.50	\$19.95	\$78,104.25	\$21.80	\$85,347.00
27	2105.507	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)(XTRA SUBCUT)	CY	883	\$27.00	\$23,841.00	\$16.00	\$14,128.00	\$18.50	\$16,335.50	\$13.65	\$12,052.95	\$21.50	\$18,984.50	\$22.20	\$19,602.60	\$21.80	\$19,249.40
28	2105.507	COMMON BORROW (CV) (P)	CY	1055	\$25.00	\$26,375.00	\$4.00	\$4,220.00	\$4.25	\$4,483.75	\$10.00	\$10,550.00	\$5.00	\$5,275.00	\$9.00	\$9,495.00	\$8.00	\$8,440.00
29	2105.601	TEMPORARY ROAD	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	2111.519	TEST ROLLING	RDST	81	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$170.00	\$13,770.00	\$105.00	\$8,505.00	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.00	\$81.00	\$38.00	\$3,078.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00
31	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	44	\$22.00	\$968.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$35.00	\$1,540.00	\$31.34	\$1,378.96	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$80.65	\$3,548.60	\$22.00	\$968.00
32	2123.51	COMMON LABORERS	HOUR	40	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$63.40	\$2,536.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00

	Project: SAP 149-124-002 - Spring Creek Road Reconstruction				Enginee	rs Estimate	BCM Construction		Heselton Construction		Dirt Merchant Inc.		Swenke Ims Contracting, LLC.		ALCON CONSTRUCTION		A-1 Exca	avating, Inc.
Line No.	-	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
33	2123.51	3.0 CU YD SHOVEL	HOUR	20	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$189.51	\$3,790.20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
34	2130.523	WATER	MGAL	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$62.99	\$12,598.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
35	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	СҮ	3274	\$33.00	\$108,042.00	\$26.50	\$86,761.00	\$29.70	\$97,237.80	\$25.51	\$83,519.74	\$29.00	\$94,946.00	\$28.07	\$91,901.18	\$26.20	\$85,778.80
36	2231.604	BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL	SY	500	\$39.00	\$19,500.00	\$15.50	\$7,750.00	\$41.20	\$20,600.00	\$19.40	\$9,700.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$16.38	\$8,190.00	\$41.40	\$20,700.00
37	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	535	\$2.00	\$1,070.00	\$1.75	\$936.25	\$1.80	\$963.00	\$1.65	\$882.75	\$2.00	\$1,070.00	\$1.88	\$1,005.80	\$2.00	\$1,070.00
38	2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR CRS MIX(3;C)3.0" THICK	SY	63	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$19.15	\$1,206.45	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$21.80	\$1,373.40	\$31.15	\$1,962.45
39	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	2590	\$80.00	\$207,200.00	\$71.60	\$185,444.00	\$75.00	\$194,250.00	\$68.20	\$176,638.00	\$69.00	\$178,710.00	\$77.57	\$200,906.30	\$80.00	\$207,200.00
40	2501.502	15" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	14	\$221.00	\$3,094.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$115.00	\$1,610.00	\$220.48	\$3,086.72	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$205.00	\$2,870.00	\$240.00	\$3,360.00
41	2501.502	18" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	4	\$321.00	\$1,284.00	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$252.65	\$1,010.60	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$305.00	\$1,220.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00
42	2501.502	24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,192.07	\$1,192.07	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00
43	2501.503	15" CS PIPE CULVERT	LF	290	\$39.00	\$11,310.00	\$48.00	\$13,920.00	\$39.25	\$11,382.50	\$26.91	\$7,803.90	\$45.00	\$13,050.00	\$33.85	\$9,816.50	\$45.00	\$13,050.00
44	2501.503	18" CS PIPE CULVERT	LF	93	\$43.00	\$3,999.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$41.85	\$3,892.05	\$31.08	\$2,890.44	\$60.00	\$5,580.00	\$38.00	\$3,534.00	\$51.00	\$4,743.00
45	2501.602	SAFETY GRATE FOR 18" GS APRON	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$248.95	\$497.90	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$442.00	\$884.00	\$370.00	\$740.00
46	2501.602	SAFETY GRATE FOR 24" RC APRON	EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,174.88	\$1,174.88	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
47	2502.503	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	705	\$9.00	\$6,345.00	\$9.00	\$6,345.00	\$6.95	\$4,899.75	\$8.44	\$5,950.20	\$10.00	\$7,050.00	\$9.70	\$6,838.50	\$11.00	\$7,755.00
48	2502.602	4" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	3	\$217.00	\$651.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$268.05	\$804.15	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
49	2502.602	CONNECT 4" PVC OR PERF TO STORM SEWER	EACH	5	\$103.00	\$515.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$322.00	\$1,610.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00
50	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	L F	405	\$52.00	\$21,060.00	\$51.00	\$20,655.00	\$47.00	\$19,035.00	\$42.35	\$17,151.75	\$45.50	\$18,427.50	\$46.01	\$18,634.05	\$60.00	\$24,300.00
51	2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	LF	43	\$61.00	\$2,623.00	\$58.00	\$2,494.00	\$51.00	\$2,193.00	\$57.89	\$2,489.27	\$52.50	\$2,257.50	\$53.00	\$2,279.00	\$72.00	\$3,096.00
52	2503.503	21" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	L F	199	\$66.00	\$13,134.00	\$68.00	\$13,532.00	\$52.50	\$10,447.50	\$61.98	\$12,334.02	\$54.50	\$10,845.50	\$58.00	\$11,542.00	\$73.00	\$14,527.00
53	2503.503	24" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	LF	43	\$77.00	\$3,311.00	\$72.00	\$3,096.00	\$63.50	\$2,730.50	\$83.16	\$3,575.88	\$61.50	\$2,644.50	\$73.75	\$3,171.25	\$86.00	\$3,698.00
54	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	3	\$1,198.00	\$3,594.00	\$760.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,540.00	\$4,620.00	\$518.69	\$1,556.07	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
55	2503.602	8"X4" PVC WYE	EACH	2	\$177.00	\$354.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$354.00	\$708.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$240.00	\$480.00
56	2503.603	4" PVC PIPE SEWER (SCH 40)	LF	67	\$38.00	\$2,546.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$45.00	\$3,015.00	\$36.34	\$2,434.78	\$49.00	\$3,283.00	\$33.00	\$2,211.00	\$49.00	\$3,283.00
57	2503.603	8" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 26)	LF	174	\$55.00	\$9,570.00	\$45.00	\$7,830.00	\$37.50	\$6,525.00	\$38.13	\$6,634.62	\$53.00	\$9,222.00	\$42.00	\$7,308.00	\$62.00	\$10,788.00
58	2503.603	8" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 35)	LF	1517	\$46.00	\$69,782.00	\$29.00	\$43,993.00	\$34.75	\$52,715.75	\$32.83	\$49,803.11	\$70.00	\$106,190.00	\$30.50	\$46,268.50	\$41.00	\$62,197.00
59	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LB	1767	\$7.00	\$12,369.00	\$7.00	\$12,369.00	\$8.40	\$14,842.80	\$7.47	\$13,199.49	\$6.00	\$10,602.00	\$7.12	\$12,581.04	\$10.00	\$17,670.00
60	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	4	\$1,325.00	\$5,300.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,530.00	\$6,120.00	\$2,560.00	\$10,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$5,320.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
61	2504.602	HYDRANT	EACH	3	\$4,217.00	\$12,651.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,290.00	\$12,870.00	\$3,937.44	\$11,812.32	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$13,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$12,150.00
62	2504.602	ADJUST HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,534.38	\$1,534.38	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
63	2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	5	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$820.63	\$4,103.15	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$190.00	\$950.00
64	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	1	\$203.00	\$203.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$562.21	\$562.21	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
65	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	3	\$1,512.00	\$4,536.00	\$1,265.00	\$3,795.00	\$1,460.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,503.46	\$4,510.38	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,415.00	\$4,245.00	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00
66	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	6	\$1,913.00	\$11,478.00	\$1,685.00	\$10,110.00	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,197.61	\$13,185.66	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,120.00	\$12,720.00	\$1,690.00	\$10,140.00
67	2504.602	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	5	\$3,037.00	\$15,185.00	\$2,865.00	\$14,325.00	\$3,350.00	\$16,750.00	\$3,601.06	\$18,005.30	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,615.00	\$18,075.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00
68	2504.602	REPAIR GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	1	\$473.00	\$473.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$846.35	\$846.35	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
69	2504.602	REPAIR GATE VALVE - BOX ONLY	EACH	1	\$257.00	\$257.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$460.31	\$460.31	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
70	2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	1	\$367.00	\$367.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$466.65	\$466.65	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
71	2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	LF	43	\$47.00	\$2,021.00	\$35.00	\$1,505.00	\$29.00	\$1,247.00	\$56.58	\$2,432.94	\$41.00	\$1,763.00	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$45.00	\$1,935.00
72	2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	90	\$52.00	\$4,680.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00	\$46.50	\$4,185.00	\$68.85	\$6,196.50	\$54.00	\$4,860.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
73	2504.603	8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	L F	489	\$59.00	\$28,851.00	\$44.00	\$21,516.00	\$51.15	\$25,012.35	\$43.76	\$21,398.64	\$62.00	\$30,318.00	\$48.00	\$23,472.00	\$61.00	\$29,829.00
74	2504.603	12" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	1131	\$74.00	\$83,694.00	\$58.00	\$65,598.00	\$65.55	\$74,137.05	\$57.25	\$64,749.75	\$76.00	\$85,956.00	\$60.00	\$67,860.00	\$71.00	\$80,301.00
75	2504.603	16" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	L F	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$160.70	\$1,607.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$99.00	\$990.00
76	2504.604	4" INSULATION	SY	211	\$45.00	\$9,495.00	\$40.00	\$8,440.00	\$39.00	\$8,229.00	\$36.55	\$7,712.05	\$1.00	\$211.00	\$50.00	\$10,550.00	\$48.00	\$10,128.00
77	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY R-1642-B	EACH	11	\$783.00	\$8,613.00	\$615.00	\$6,765.00	\$590.00	\$6,490.00	\$638.56	\$7,024.16	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$775.00	\$8,525.00	\$560.00	\$6,160.00
78	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY R-3067-R	EACH	3	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$658.26	\$1,974.78	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00
79	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$456.88	\$456.88	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
80	2506.503	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	LF	19.64	\$387.00	\$7,600.68	\$515.00	\$10,114.60	\$446.00	\$8,759.44	\$470.51	\$9,240.82	\$500.00	\$9,820.00	\$760.00	\$14,926.40	\$565.00	\$11,096.60
81	2506.503	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	LF	1.8	\$850.00	\$1,530.00	\$460.00	\$828.00	\$460.00	\$828.00	\$800.00	\$1,440.00	\$750.00	\$1,350.00	\$800.00	\$1,440.00	\$410.00	\$738.00

	Project: SAP 149-124-002 - Spring Creek Road Reconstruction				Enginee	rs Estimate	BCM Construction		Heselton Construction		Dirt Merchant Inc.		Swenke Ims Contracting, LLC.		ALCON CONSTRUCTION		A-1 Excavating, Inc.	
Line No.	ltem		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
82	2506.603	48" SANITARY MANHOLE	LF	105.12	\$255.00	\$26,805.60	\$285.00	\$29,959.20	\$238.00	\$25,018.56	\$398.46	\$41,886.12	\$285.00	\$29,959.20	\$538.00	\$56,554.56	\$390.00	\$40,996.80
83	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II	СҮ	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$91.64	\$916.40	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$73.00	\$730.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
84	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	S F	2841	\$6.00	\$17,046.00	\$5.65	\$16,051.65	\$7.50	\$21,307.50	\$5.94	\$16,875.54	\$7.50	\$21,307.50	\$5.40	\$15,341.40	\$5.90	\$16,761.90
85	2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	S F	541	\$10.00	\$5,410.00	\$8.00	\$4,328.00	\$10.00	\$5,410.00	\$25.04	\$13,546.64	\$16.50	\$8,926.50	\$7.85	\$4,246.85	\$8.40	\$4,544.40
86	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LF	794	\$23.00	\$18,262.00	\$20.00	\$15,880.00	\$21.00	\$16,674.00	\$19.29	\$15,316.26	\$30.00	\$23,820.00	\$20.45	\$16,237.30	\$19.00	\$15,086.00
87	2531.602	CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE-SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$942.09	\$942.09	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
88	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	S F	70	\$46.00	\$3,220.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$36.50	\$2,555.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$59.00	\$4,130.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00
89	2540.602	SANITARY SEWER LOCATE BOX	EACH	8	\$138.00	\$1,104.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$303.44	\$2,427.52	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$385.00	\$3,080.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
90	2540.602	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EACH	3	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
91	2557.603	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
92	2557.603	INSTALL SALVAGED CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	80	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$17.75	\$1,420.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$13.65	\$1,092.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
93	2557.603	INSTALL SALVAGED WOOD FENCE	LF	23	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$35.00	\$805.00	\$17.50	\$402.50	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$17.00	\$391.00	\$25.00	\$575.00
94	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,790.00	\$7,790.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
95	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	S F	82	\$59.00	\$4,838.00	\$42.00	\$3,444.00	\$44.00	\$3,608.00	\$59.50	\$4,879.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$45.00	\$3,690.00	\$45.00	\$3,690.00
96	2564.602	INSTALL SALVAGED SIGNS	EACH	8	\$182.00	\$1,456.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$113.00	\$904.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
97	2571.524	DECIDUOUS TREE 2" CAL B&B	TREE	11	\$608.00	\$6,688.00	\$670.00	\$7,370.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$635.00	\$6,985.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00
98	2572.503	CLEAN ROOT CUTTING	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.60	\$2,800.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
99	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
100	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$183.00	\$732.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$640.00
101	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LF	2985	\$6.00	\$17,910.00	\$2.10	\$6,268.50	\$2.00	\$5,970.00	\$2.00	\$5,970.00	\$2.00	\$5,970.00	\$2.25	\$6,716.25	\$1.80	\$5,373.00
102	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COIR	LF	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
103	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	L F	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.20	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
104	2573.602	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE BAFFLE	EACH	1	\$4,817.00	\$4,817.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,191.81	\$5,191.81	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
105	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CY	1384	\$12.00	\$16,608.00	\$0.01	\$13.84	\$10.00	\$13,840.00	\$10.00	\$13,840.00	\$6.00	\$8,304.00	\$31.65	\$43,803.60	\$14.00	\$19,376.00
106	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 2	LB	383	\$5.00	\$1,915.00	\$1.50	\$574.50	\$0.60	\$229.80	\$1.00	\$383.00	\$2.00	\$766.00	\$1.12	\$428.96	\$1.50	\$574.50
107	2575.504	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SY	1716	\$6.00	\$10,296.00	\$9.00	\$15,444.00	\$7.20	\$12,355.20	\$13.00	\$22,308.00	\$12.00	\$20,592.00	\$9.15	\$15,701.40	\$7.00	\$12,012.00
108	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SY	6094	\$3.00	\$18,282.00	\$1.50	\$9,141.00	\$1.50	\$9,141.00	\$1.85	\$11,273.90	\$2.00	\$12,188.00	\$2.25	\$13,711.50	\$1.50	\$9,141.00
109	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 21-112	LB	258	\$2.00	\$516.00	\$3.50	\$903.00	\$0.55	\$141.90	\$1.00	\$258.00	\$5.00	\$1,290.00	\$1.12	\$288.96	\$3.50	\$903.00
110	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-151	LB	98	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$6.50	\$637.00	\$3.30	\$323.40	\$6.00	\$588.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$3.95	\$387.10	\$6.50	\$637.00
111	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 35-221	LB	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$23.90	\$1,434.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$22.75	\$1,365.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
112	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	2.93	\$250.00	\$732.50	\$775.00	\$2,270.75	\$550.00	\$1,611.50	\$726.00	\$2,127.18	\$350.00	\$1,025.50	\$850.00	\$2,490.50	\$800.00	\$2,344.00
113	2575.601	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,375.00	\$11,375.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
114	2580.503	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	7179	\$2.00	\$14,358.00	\$0.45	\$3,230.55	\$0.25	\$1,794.75	\$0.30	\$2,153.70	\$0.25	\$1,794.75	\$0.35	\$2,512.65	\$0.35	\$2,512.65
115	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	4915	\$3.00	\$14,745.00	\$0.45	\$2,211.75	\$0.30	\$1,474.50	\$0.43	\$2,113.45	\$0.30	\$1,474.50	\$0.48	\$2,359.20	\$0.45	\$2,211.75
116	2582.503	12" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	43	\$13.00	\$559.00	\$12.00	\$516.00	\$5.55	\$238.65	\$11.00	\$473.00	\$5.00	\$215.00	\$12.50	\$537.50	\$12.00	\$516.00
117	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	29	\$8.00	\$232.00	\$13.00	\$377.00	\$9.65	\$279.85	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$13.65	\$395.85	\$13.00	\$377.00
118	2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	2264	\$3.00	\$6,792.00	\$1.00	\$2,264.00	\$0.60	\$1,358.40	\$0.86	\$1,947.04	\$0.60	\$1,358.40	\$1.00	\$2,264.00	\$0.90	\$2,037.60
119	2582.518	CROSSWALK MULTI COMP	S F	150	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.55	\$832.50	\$10.84	\$1,626.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$12.32	\$1,848.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
			Tot	al Base Bid:		\$1,597,690.78		\$1,121,139.39		\$1,122,807.50		\$1,234,222.00		\$1,288,603.70)	\$1,343,362.34		\$1,347,393.15
	_					1	•		T		•				•		1	
Totals for Project SAP 149-124-002						\$1,597,690.78		\$1,121,139.39		\$1,122,807.50		\$1,234,222.00		\$1,288,603.70)	\$1,343,362.34		\$1,347,393.15
	% of Estimate for Project	SAP 149-124-002					-29.83%		-29.72%		-22.75%		-19.35%		-15.92%		-15.67%	